

Project: 2019 INLET REHABILITATION
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 200,000.00

Budget: \$ 200,000.00

Letting Date: 02/21/19

Time: 2:00PM

Big A's
 Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista

Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105

Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Krump Concrete,
 LLC

Address: 213 N. Lily
 Worthing, SD

City/State/Zip: 57077

Phone No.: 605.940.0567

Hulstein
 Excavating, Inc.
 147 175th

Address: Avenue
 Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 2208 W. 50th

Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105

Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bryan Wiseman
 Construction, Inc.

Address: PO Box 2375
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57101

Phone No.: 605.728.4155

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price										
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	EA	30	\$ 975.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1,157.64	\$ 34,729.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00										
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	650	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 9,847.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00										
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00										
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	110	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 21.55	\$ 2,370.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00										
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00										
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	150	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,212.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00										
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	62.5	\$ 8.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 621.88	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,125.00										
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	300	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00										
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00										
10		SPECIAL REMOVE INLET LID	EA	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00										
11		SPECIAL REMOVE INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00										
12	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	110	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 2,574.00										
13	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	22.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,537.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,062.50										
14	380.6115	INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT #5	EA	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00										
15	380.6119	INSERT STEEL BAR IN COCNRETE APVEMENT #9	EA	26	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 676.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00										
16	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	45	\$ 700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 42,750.00										
17	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	3250	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,125.00										
18	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1842	\$ 0.22	\$ 405.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,842.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 460.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 460.50	\$ 0.26	\$ 478.92										
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	45	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00										
20	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	DAY	30	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00										
21	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS PER	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00										
22		SPECIAL LOCATION	EA	30	\$ 460.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 25,350.00										
23	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	480	\$ 46.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00										
24	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1350	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,150.00										
25	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00										
26	670.6010	SF TYPE STORM SEWER INLET APRON REPAIR	SY	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 104.10	\$ 4,996.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00										
27	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	20	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00										
28	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 760.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00										
29		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	EA	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00										
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 174,205.24</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 185,781.20</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 194,518.00</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 223,666.68</td> <td style="width: 25%;">Total Bid</td> <td style="width: 25%;">\$ 285,698.42</td> </tr> </table>										Total Bid	\$ 174,205.24	Total Bid	\$ 185,781.20	Total Bid	\$ 194,518.00	Total Bid	\$ 223,666.68	Total Bid	\$ 285,698.42
Total Bid	\$ 174,205.24	Total Bid	\$ 185,781.20	Total Bid	\$ 194,518.00	Total Bid	\$ 223,666.68	Total Bid	\$ 285,698.42															